



ASHOK  
PIRAMAL  
GROUP

Corporate Relations Department  
**BSE Limited**  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Wing  
Rotunda Building, P J Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai 400 001

The Market Operations Department  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor  
Plot No C/1, G Block  
Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

**Company Code: 532621**

**Company Symbol: MORARJEE**

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Ref: Morarjee Textiles Limited [Company Code: 532621 (BSE), MORARJEE (NSE)]**

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper publication of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results**

We are enclosing herewith copies of newspaper publication of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 published on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 in "Active Times", in English language and "Mumbai Lakshdeep" in Marathi Language which were considered and approved by the Board of Directors, in their meeting held on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,  
For Morarjee Textiles Limited

**Nishthi Dharmani**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
Encl: a/a



MORARJEE TEXTILES LTD  
Peninsula Corporate Park, Unit-5,  
Ground Floor, Peninsula Tower-1,  
Wing B, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg,  
Lower Parel (W) Mumbai - 400013 India

Tel : 022- 66811600

www.morarjeetextiles.com  
CIN: L52322MH1995PLC090643



**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given to the Public enlarge by our client, **Mr. Sudhir Shankar Rajadhyaaksha**, that presently our client is the owner of Flat No. 203, on the Second Floor, C-Wing, in the Building known as Sheetal Sangeet Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Situated at Sheetal Nagar, Mira Road (E), Dist: Thane - 401107, (hereinafter referred as the "Said Flat"), initially the said Flat was jointly Purchased by **Mr. Arvind Shankar Hawaldar & Mr. Sudhir Shankar Rajadhyaaksha** from **Shalkh Anwar Hussain**, vide registered Agreement for Sale dated 21/02/2005 under Doc. No. TNN-7-01421-2005 Dated 11/03/2005. Whereas **Mr. Arvind Shankar Hawaldar** got expired on 11/10/2005, moreover during his lifetime he was unmarried leaving behind our client **Mr. Sudhir Shankar Rajadhyaaksha - (Brother)** as his surviving legal heirs. Therefore our client has executed an Indemnity bond in his favour for transferring the said Flat and its share on his name. Our client through this Publication, hereby called upon the public enlarge that if any person/s have any claim/s or right, title, interest in respect of the said Flat and/or shares or any part or portion thereof by way of inheritance, share, sale, purchase, mortgage, lease, lien, license, gift, attachment, or, encumbrance howsoever or otherwise shall lodge their respective claims at our office having address as mentioned below within **15 (Fifteen) days** from the date of publication of this notice, failing which the claims, if any, of such person shall be treated as waived and/or abandoned and not binding on our client. **Sd/- (Rajendra Singh Rajpurohit), Advocate High Court, Mumbai, Shop No. 9, Asmita Orient C.H.S. Ltd., Near Asmita Club, Mira Road (E), Dist. Thane: 401107. Place: Mira Road Date: 13-08-2022**

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Lolinda D'Souza sister of deceased Mrs. Lolita Fernandes, hereby gives this notice to invite claims from all persons/entities/claimants having right, title, benefit, interest, share claim or demand of whatsoever nature in respect of the said movable property (HYUNDAI/GETZ, SALOON 4DOOR CAR. REGISTRATION NO:MH01NA4464) of late Mrs. Lolita Fernandes. The said persons/entities/claimants are hereby requested to make the same known in writing along with notarially certified true copies of documentary proof in support of his/her/their claims/ for the said movable property, to the undersigned below, within 30 days (Thirty) days from the date of publication hereof. If no claims made within the period prescribed above, I shall be free to deal with the movable property of late Mrs. Lolita Fernandes, in such a manner as I deem fit. I state that after the period of 30 days is over I shall not be held liable for the same nor I will be responsible to give any accounts to anybody with respect to the same. **Lolinda D'Souza D/602 Anand Heritage, Kanderpada, Dahisar West, Mumbai-400068.**

**East West Holdings Limited**

(Formerly Bullish Bonds & Holdings Limited)  
Regd. Office: 62, Adarsh Industrial Estate, Sahar Chakala Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400099  
CIN:L74110MH1981PLC298496 Website: www.ewhl.in Email: info@ewhl.in

**Extract of Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2022**

| Particulars   | Quarter Ended |            |            |            | Year Ended |
|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|   | 30-06-2022    | 31-03-2022 | 30-06-2021 | 31-03-2022 |            |
|   | Unaudited     | Audited    | Unaudited  | Audited    |            |
| Total Income from Operations  | 7,348.48      | 6,226.72   | 5,155.43   | 23,055.76  |            |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)  | 35.41         | 135.63     | (42.11)    | 413.97     |            |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | 35.41         | 135.63     | (42.11)    | 413.97     |            |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)  | 19.20         | 94.29      | (35.95)    | 283.29     |            |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))  | (27.76)       | 10.95      | (116.40)   | (42.79)    |            |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital  | -             | -          | -          | 2,409.50   |            |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | -             | -          | -          | 4,674.89   |            |
| 1. Basic:   | 0.020         | 0.08       | (0.03)     | 0.24       |            |
| 2. Diluted:   | 0.020         | 0.08       | (0.03)     | 0.24       |            |

**Notes: 1 Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results Pursuant to Reg. 47(1)(b)**

| Particulars                                   | Quarter Ended |            |            |            | Year Ended |
|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|   | 30-06-2022    | 31-03-2022 | 30-06-2021 | 31-03-2022 |            |
|   | Unaudited     | Audited    | Unaudited  | Audited    |            |
| Total Income from Operations                  | 757.14        | 815.80     | 176.15     | 1,415.98   |            |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax | (6.24)        | 37.63      | (14.45)    | 8.55       |            |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax  | (6.24)        | 35.43      | (14.45)    | 6.35       |            |

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 12-08-2022.  
3. The Company operates in a single segment of Freight Services as per INDAS 108  
4. The above is an extract of the Un-audited Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30/06/2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity viz www.bseindia.com and www.ewhl.in.

By orders of the Board  
**Sd/- For East West Holdings Ltd Mohammed Ajaz Shafi- Managing Director**

**VENTURA GUARANTY LIMITED**

Regd Office: 'I-Think Techno Campus', B-Wing, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Pokhran Road No. 2, Off Eastern Express Highway, Thane (West) - 400607; Website: https://venturagaranty.com; E-Mail: investors.vg@ventura1.com  
CIN: L65100MH1984PLC034106

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2022**

| Sr. No.      | PARTICULARS  | STANDALONE               |  |                                | CONSOLIDATED             |  |                                |
|--------------|--|--------------------------|--|--------------------------------|--------------------------|--|--------------------------------|
|              |  | Quarter ended 30.06.2022 | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (30.06.2021) | Previous year ended 31.03.2022 | Quarter ended 30.06.2022 | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (30.06.2021) | Previous year ended 31.03.2022 |
|              |  | (Unaudited)              | (Unaudited)  | (Audited)                      | (Unaudited)              | (Unaudited)  | (Audited)                      |
| 1            | Total Income from operations   | 2.63                     | 4.10   | 160.64                         | 4,779.46                 | 5,098.33   | 21,516.72                      |
| 2            | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period(before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (3.52)                   | (1.25)   | 135.02                         | 909.24                   | 1,803.81   | 7,074.50                       |
| 3            | Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (3.52)                   | (1.25)   | 135.02                         | 909.24                   | 1,803.81   | 7,074.50                       |
| 4            | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (3.52)                   | (1.25)   | 132.79                         | 648.49                   | 1,359.55   | 5,233.71                       |
| 5            | Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | (3.52)                   | (1.25)   | 132.79                         | 629.88                   | 1,344.74   | 5,162.11                       |
| 6            | Equity Share Capital   | 319.48                   | 319.48   | 319.48                         | 319.48                   | 319.48   | 319.48                         |
| 7            | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (before extraordinary items) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                         | -                        | -  | -                              | -                        | -  | -                              |
| 1. Basic :   | (0.11)   | (0.04)                   | 4.16   | 18.28                          | 36.26                    | 139.71   |                                |
| 2. Diluted : | (0.11)   | (0.04)                   | 4.16   | 18.28                          | 36.26                    | 139.71   |                                |

**Notes :**  
1. The above Standalone & Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed and audited respectively and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on August 12, 2022.  
2. These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended.  
**Name of the Entity** Nature of Relationship Extent of holding as on 30th June 2022  
Ventura Securities Limited Subsidiary 88.29%  
Ventura Allied Services Private Limited Step down Subsidiary 88.29%  
Ventura Commodities Limited Step down Subsidiary 88.29%  
Kashmira Investment and Leasing Private Limited Subsidiary 67.16%  
3. The Company operates in a Single Segment i.e. Investment Activity. Hence disclosure requirement as per Annexure IV of SEBI circular reference no. CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 30, 2015 as mentioned in Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is not applicable.  
4. The figures for quarter ended 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the nine months ended 31 December 2021. The figures up to the end of the nine months period ended 31 December 2021 are subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company  
5. Previous periods figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

**FOR VENTURA GUARANTY LIMITED**

**Sd/- HEMANT MAJETHIA**  
**WHOLE - TIME DIRECTOR**  
**DIN: 00400473**

Place : Thane  
Date : 13/08/2022

**MORARJEE TEXTILES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Peninsula Corporate Park, Unit 5 , Ground Floor, Tower 1, Wing B, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013. Telephone No: 022 66811600; Website: www.morarjee.com; Email: corporatesecretarial@ashokpiramalgroup.com; CIN: L52322MH1995PLC09063

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2022**

| Particulars  | Consolidated           |                      |                        |                      |
|--|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|  | Quarter Ended          |                      | Year Ended             |                      |
|  | 30.06.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) | 30.06.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations   | 4,451                  | 7,983                | 5,702                  | 27,233               |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax and Exceptional items)  | (4,048)                | (2,369)              | (1,933)                | (8,811)              |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional items)  | (4,048)                | (2,369)              | (1,933)                | (8,811)              |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax and Exceptional items   | (4,049)                | (2,370)              | (1,934)                | (8,813)              |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (4,052)                | (2,353)              | (1,944)                | (8,825)              |
| Equity Share Capital   | 2,543                  | 2,543                | 2,544                  | 2,543                |
| Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | -                      | -                    | -                      | (11,876)             |
| Earning Per Share (Rs.) (Face Value of Rs.7 each)  | -                      | -                    | -                      | -                    |
| Basic :  | (11.14)                | (6.52)               | (5.32)                 | (24.26)              |
| Diluted :  | (11.14)                | (6.52)               | (5.32)                 | (24.26)              |

**Note :**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results Standalone and Consolidated are available on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, and website of the company i.e. www.morarjee.com  
2. Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2022 (Rs. in lakhs)

| Particulars                  | Quarter Ended          |                      |                        |                      |
|------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|                              | 30.06.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) | 30.06.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations | 4,451                  | 7,983                | 5,702                  | 27,233               |
| Profit/(Loss) Before Tax     | (4,048)                | (2,369)              | (1,933)                | (8,811)              |
| Profit/(Loss) After Tax      | (4,048)                | (2,369)              | (1,933)                | (8,811)              |

**For Morarjee Textiles Limited**  
**Sd/- Amresh Narayan**  
**Whole Time Director & CEO**  
**DIN - 09302625**

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 12.08.2022

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that **Raja Sandeep @ Sandeep Amarnath Chotmaradi S/o Raja Amarnath of Satguru SRA CHSL, 'B' Wing Flat No.1211, 12th Floor, Punjabi Colony, Sion Kolivada GTB Nagar, Mumbai-400037.** (Maharashtra -India) is applying to the Secretary to the Government of India in the Ministry of Home Affairs for naturalisation, and that any person who knows any reason why naturalisation should not be granted should send a written signed statement of the facts to the said secretary

**नोटीस**

मिशन स्टार एसआरए सहकारी गृहनिर्माण संस्था मर्या. इमारत क्र.बी-१/६, रोड निसरी रोड, अन्धेप हिल्स, मुंबई-४०००३७ या संस्थेचे सभासद असलेल्या या संस्थेच्या इमारतीत स्वदिनीका धारण करणाऱ्या शास्त्रील सभासदाचे निघन झाले आहे.  
**सदस्य सभासदाचे नाव** मूल्य दिनांक **वारसाचे नाव** रून नं.  
**सदस्य सभासद अहमद** ०९/०९/२०२० **बुमेरा कौर सर सहकारी अहमद** २०६  
यांनी संस्थेकडे वारसे नोंदीवून घेतले अर्ज दाखल केला असून संस्था या जाहिरातीद्वारे संस्थेच्या भांडवलदात/मालमत्तेत असलेले मर्या सभासदाचे नाव व हितसंबंध हताहत करणेबाबत मर्या सभासदाचे वारसदार किंवा अन्य मागणीदार/हक्कदार यांच्याकडून हक्क मागण्या/हक्कीत मागितल्यात घेत आहेत. ही नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झालेल्या दिनांकापासून ७ दिवसात त्यांनी आपल्या मागण्याच्या व हक्कीबाबतच्या पुढील आवश्यक त्या कागदांतल्या प्रती व अन्य पुरावे सादर करावेत. जर वर नमुद केलेल्या मुदतीत कोणीही व्यक्तीकडून हक्क मागण्या किंवा हक्क सादर झाली नाही तर मर्या सभासदाचे संस्थेच्या उपविधीनुसार कार्यवाही करण्याची संस्था मोहकीत राहील. जर अशा कोणीही हक्क मागण्या/हक्कत आल्या तर त्याबाबत संस्थेच्या उपविधीनुसार कार्यवाही करण्यात येईल. नोंदी व उपविधीची एक प्रत मागणीद्वारे / हक्कदार मर्या सभासदाची संस्थेच्या कार्यालय अथवा/सर्विथ वारसाकडे संपाकळी ७ वे ९ पर्यंत नोटीस दिलेल्या तासालासून नोदीसाठी मुदत संपण्याच्या तासालापर्यंत उलळवत राहील. **सही/ अच्यस/सचिव**  
दिनांक : ११/०८/२०२२ **मिशन स्टार एसआरए सहकारी गृहनिर्माण संस्था मर्या**

**HARI DARSHAN CO-OP. HSG. SOC. LTD.**  
**DEEMED CONVEYANCE NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the above Society has applied to this office for declaration of Deemed Conveyance of the following properties. The next hearing is kept before on **22/08/2022 at 2:00 PM.**  
**M/s. Solid Construction And Others** those who have interest in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mentioned below. Failure to submit any say, it shall be presumed that nobody has any objection and further action will be taken.  
**Description of the property -**  
**Village Virar, Tal. Vasai, Dist. Palghar**

| Survey No. | Hissa No. | Area            |
|------------|-----------|-----------------|
| 286        | 2 B       | 652.08 Sq. Mtr. |

Office : Administrative Building-A, 206, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Kolgaon, Palghar-Boisar Road, Tal. & Dist. Palghar. Date : 12/08/2022  
**Sd/- (Digambar Hausare)**  
Competent Authority & District Registrar Co.Op. Societies, Palghar

**STAR SYMPHONY CO-OP. HSG. SOC. LTD.**  
**DEEMED CONVEYANCE NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the above Society has applied to this office for declaration of Deemed Conveyance of the following properties. The next hearing is kept before on **24/08/2022 at 2:00 PM.**  
**M/s. Star Builders & Developers And Others** those who have interest in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mentioned below. Failure to submit any say, it shall be presumed that nobody has any objection and further action will be taken.  
**Description of the property -**  
**Village Bolinj, Virar (W), Tal. Vasai, Dist. Palghar**

| Survey No. | Hissa No. | Plot No.     | Area                    |
|------------|-----------|--------------|-------------------------|
| 347        | B/B       | -            | 87.00 Sq. Mtr.          |
| 347        | B/C/2     | -            | 1492.00 Sq. Mtr.        |
|            |           | <b>Total</b> | <b>1579.00 Sq. Mtr.</b> |

Office : Administrative Building-A, 206, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Kolgaon, Palghar-Boisar Road, Tal. & Dist. Palghar. Date : 12/08/2022  
**Sd/- (Digambar Hausare)**  
Competent Authority & District Registrar Co.Op. Societies, Palghar

**VISHAL CO-OP. HSG. SOC. LTD.**  
**DEEMED CONVEYANCE NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the above Society has applied to this office for declaration of Deemed Conveyance of the following properties. The next hearing is kept before on **25/08/2022 at 2:00 PM.**  
**M/s. Unique Construction Company And Others** those who have interest in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mentioned below. Failure to submit any say, it shall be presumed that nobody has any objection and further action will be taken.  
**Description of the property -**  
**Virar (W.), Tal. Vasai, Dist. Palghar**

| Village | Survey No.            | Plot No. | Plot Area       | Claimed Area    |
|---------|-----------------------|----------|-----------------|-----------------|
| Virar   | 493 (Old S.No. 285/1) | 13       | 795.15 Sq. Mtr. | 795.15 Sq. Mtr. |

Office : Administrative Building-A, 206, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Kolgaon, Palghar-Boisar Road, Tal. & Dist. Palghar. Date : 12/08/2022  
**Sd/- (Digambar Hausare)**  
Competent Authority & District Registrar Co.Op. Societies, Palghar

**KIRAN PRINT PACK LIMITED**

CIN: L21010MH1989PLC051274  
REGD. OFFICE : W-166 E, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC Pawane, Navi Mumbai- 400709 | Tel/Fax: 091 27626427  
Website: kiranprintpack.wix.com/kiran | Email: kiranprintpack@gmail.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022**

| Particulars  | Quarter Ended           |                      |                         |                      |
|--|-------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|
|  | 30/06/2022 (Un-Audited) | 31/03/2022 (Audited) | 30/06/2021 (Un-Audited) | 31/03/2022 (Audited) |
| <b>Income</b>  |                         |                      |                         |                      |
| Sales  | 25.25                   | 15.64                | 16.49                   | 77.81                |
| Other Income   | 9.80                    | 13.73                | 9.46                    | 44.67                |
| <b>Total Income</b>  | <b>35.05</b>            | <b>29.36</b>         | <b>25.95</b>            | <b>122.48</b>        |
| <b>Expenses</b>  |                         |                      |                         |                      |
| Purchase of stock-in-trade   | 25.09                   | 15.48                | 16.34                   | 77.04                |
| Change in inventories of stock-in-trade                            | -                       | -                    | -                       | -                    |
| Employee benefits expense  | 7.10                    | 7.05                 | 7.09                    | 28.24                |
| Finance Cost   | -                       | 0.72                 | -                       | 0.72                 |
| Depreciation and amortization expense                              | 0.46                    | 0.46                 | 0.46                    | 1.83                 |
| Other expense  | 3.51                    | 3.97                 | 1.92                    | 10.91                |
| <b>Total Expenses</b>  | <b>36.15</b>            | <b>27.68</b>         | <b>25.81</b>            | <b>118.73</b>        |
| <b>Profit/(loss) before Tax</b>                                    | <b>(1.10)</b>           | <b>1.68</b>          | <b>0.14</b>             | <b>3.75</b>          |
| Less: Tax expenses   | -                       | (0.52)               | -                       | -                    |
| Current Tax  | -                       | -                    | -                       | -                    |
| Tax For Earlier Years  | -                       | -                    | -                       | -                    |
| Deferred Tax   | (0.11)                  | (0.12)               | (0.12)                  | (0.48)               |
| <b>Profit/(loss) for the period</b>                                | <b>(0.99)</b>           | <b>2.32</b>          | <b>0.26</b>             | <b>4.23</b>          |
| <b>Other comprehensive income (OCI), net of income tax</b>         |                         |                      |                         |                      |
| Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss              | -                       | -                    | -                       | -                    |
| Total other comprehensive income, net of income tax                | -                       | -                    | -                       | -                    |
| <b>Total comprehensive income for the period</b>                   | <b>(0.99)</b>           | <b>2.32</b>          | <b>0.26</b>             | <b>4.23</b>          |
| <b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Equity shares of Rs. 10 each)</b> | 500.29                  | 500.29               | 500.29                  | 500.29               |
| <b>Basic and Diluted Earning Per Share (not annualized) in Rs.</b> | (0.02)                  | 0.05                 | 0.01                    | 0.08                 |

**Note:**  
1. The above Financial result were reviewed by the audit committee thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 12, 2022.  
2. The above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
3. The Company is engaged primarily in the trading business and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 dealing with Operating Segment.  
4. The company has not received any shareholder / investors complaints during the Quarter ended June 30, 2022.  
5. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.  
6. The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto March 31, 2022 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2021, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which was subjected to limited review.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of  
**Kiran Print Pack Limited**  
**Sd/- Karan Mohta (Managing Director)**  
Date: 12.08.2022  
Place: Navi Mumbai  
**DIN : 02138590**

**CSB Bank** CSB - Dharavi Branch- Ground Floor, Shop No 11-12, Gold Filled Shopping Plaza, Sion Bandra Link Road, Dharavi- Mumbai 400017 Contact : 9022627516  
Formerly Known as The Catholic Syrian Bank Ltd  
CIN No. U65719KL1920PLC00175

**GOLD AUCTION NOTICE**

CSB Bank Ltd (Formerly Known as The Catholic Syrian Bank Ltd), Dharavi Branch has granted gold loan against pledge of gold ornaments to the below mentioned borrowers/. Notice has been issued to him/her demanding repayment of the amount with interest and charges thereon. Since they have failed to repay the balance outstanding in the respective account/s, we are constrained to recover the amount by sale of gold ornaments in public auction and if the auction does not fetch required amount, bank will proceed with the sale by private treaties/contract. Bank reserves its right to change the date and venue of auction without assigning any reason.

| Sr no | Branch Name | Account Name              | Total Balance | Gross Weight |
|-------|-------------|---------------------------|---------------|--------------|
| 1     | Dharavi     | Yashwant Natwarlal Sharma | Rs.79351.92   | 39.31        |

The auction will be conducted at the premises of **CSB Bank Ltd (Formerly Known as The Catholic Syrian Bank Ltd), Ground Floor, Shop No 11-12, Gold Filled Shopping Plaza, Sion Bandra**

